

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9950/2013

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10156 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12053 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12054 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18753-18754 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Archana Bhagat,adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta

For Respondent(s) M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9950/2013, 10156 & 12054/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the respondents.

.....2

ITEM NO.84

-2-

The office report is that although by order dated 31st January,14 of this Court, the served respondents were given last chance for filing the counter affidavit, yet they have not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them for filing the counter affidavit taking into consideration the rule position. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.12053/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.5. The served

respondents have not filed the counter affidavit though last opportunity on that count has already been given to them.

List again on 20.08.2014.

SLP(C) No.18753-54/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.6 in both the SLPs. The served respondents have not filed the counter affidavit though last opportunity on that count has already been given to them.

List again on 20.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB